RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  TRADEMARKS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	¥ ¥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent     200 Glastonbury Boulevard     Glatonbury, CT 06033	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Metco Environmental, Inc.     Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: Rhode Island ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	Street Address: 122 Lyman Street  City: Asheville State: NC ZIP: 28801  Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyances:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other	
Execution Date: December 30, 2002	designation is attached	
<ul> <li>Application Number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application.(s)</li> <li>SEE SCHEDULE A</li> </ul>	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A	
Additional numbers att	I ached?⊠. Yes ⊡ No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Federal Research Corporation  Internal Address: c/o Kirkland & Ellis Attn: Roger Bartos 200 F. Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	credits  8. Deposit account number:  22-0440	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
the original document  Mark S. Cohen, Esq.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  December 30, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date as including coversheet, attachments and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

Trademark	Filing Date Issue Date	Application No. Registration No.
METCO ENVIRONMENTAL	12/9/91 9/1/92	74229602 1712557
METCO ENVIRONMENTAL	12/9/91 9/1/92	74229601 1712375

1141310.1/DLT/18405/050 12/30/2002

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0310** 

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Asignment of Security dated as of December 18, 1998, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 1999 at Reel 1839, Frame 0569, Metco Environmental, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Fleet Capital Corporation, Inc. ("Assignee"), for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 30, 2002.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

: SENIOR VIC

VICE PRESIDEN

1141310.1/DL/f/18405/050 12/30/2002

RECORDED: 03/13/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0311